

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3434 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

KARIKOLI NINGEGPWDA (D) TR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAVAREGOWDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has pointed out that respondent Nos.5 and 6 are no more and they have to take appropriate steps.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers after 15.10.2012 either for adjudication of application if any filed so far as respondent Nos.5 and 6 are concerned or for non-prosecution against such respondents.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |