

ITEM NO.44

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3434 OF 2012

KARIKOLI NINGEGPWDA (D) TR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAVAREGOWDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.
(With office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 are dead and the petitioner will take steps for impleading their L.Rs.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner for this purpose as also to file requisite spare copies and process fee.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER