

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3434/2012

KARIKOLI NINGEGPWDA (D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

JAVAREGOWDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr Anil Nishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service upon the legal representative Nos. 5 to 7 of deceased respondent no.5 and that of respondent no.6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Legal representative Nos. 1 to 4 of deceased respondent no.5 have not been served despite effective opportunities already availed by the appellant.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar