

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.4/2016 in Civil Appeal No.3434/2012

KARIKOLI NINGEGPWDA (D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAVAREGOWDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date : 29/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,A OR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An application (I.A.4/2016) has been filed seeking restoration of Order dated 15.12.2015.

The order dated 15.12.2015 is recalled and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

I.A. No.4/2016 is allowed, accordingly.

(Rashmi Dhyani) (Renu Diwan)

Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.4/2016 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.3434/2012

KARIKOLI NINGEGPWDA (D) TR.LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

JAVAREGOWDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

An application (I.A.4/2016) has been filed seeking restoration of Order dated 15.12.2015.

The order dated 15.12.2015 is recalled and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original number.

I.A. No.4/2016 is allowed, accordingly.

.....J.

(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI

JULY 29, 2016