

ØITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3434/2012

KARIKOLI NINGEGPWDA (D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAVAREGOWDA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Substituted Service)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

None appears for proposed Lrs. Nos.(i) to (iv) and (i) to (iii) of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 6 despite due service.

Registry to process under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar