

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 3/2013,4/2013, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3434/2012

KARIKOLI NINGEGOWDA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAVAREGOWDA (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS ON IA 3/2013  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
4/2013)

Date : 04-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for substitution to bring on  
record legal representative of deceased respondent Nos.5 and 6 is  
condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record legal  
representative of deceased respondent Nos.5 and 6 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER